
SAMBHOTA TIBETAN SCHOOL, ODEYARPALYA, KOLLEGAL (KA) 

ANNUAL ACTIVITY CALENDAR - ACADEMIC YEAR -2023 

 

DATE 

 

DAY 

 

ACTIVITY 

SUPERVISION/ 

INCHARGE 

JANUARY, 2023  

10/01/2023 Tuesday 
Commencement of new Academic 

Session 

Office/ Class 

Teachers 

21/01/2023 Saturday 
Orientation on TPD & PGP sharing 

Principal / TPD 

Coordinator 

25/01/2023 Wednesday 
Lhakar Circle Dance (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

26/01/2023 Thursday 
Celebration Of Republic Day 

Eng & Social 

Committee 

28/01/2023 Saturday 
TPD Activity / POCSO Awareness for 

Teachers and Staff 

TPD Coordinator/ 

POCSO Committee 

31/01/2023 Tuesday 
Monthly Staff Meeting 

Principal 

 

FEBRUARY, 2023  

01/02/2023 Wednesday I 
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

   04/02/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Career Act (VI & Above) 

Adolescence 

Committee 

   04/02/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

   06/02/2023 Monday 
Election of New School Captains - 

2023 

Advisory 

Committee 

08/02/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

15/02/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

18/02/2023 Saturday (F/N) POCSO Awareness for Students POCSO Committee 

22/02/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance   (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

25/02/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

28/02/2023 Tuesday 
National Science Day Celebration 

Science/Maths 

Committee 

21-23/02/2032 
Tues-Thurs 

 Losar Holiday 
Holiday 

25-26/02/2023 
Sat-Sun 

 PTA Fund Raising Program 
PTA 

28/02/2023 Tuesday Monthly Staff Meeting Principal 

MARCH, 2023  

01/03/2023 Wednesday I 

Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

04/03/2023 Saturday (F/N) Inter-House Elocution Contest 

Eng & Social 

Committee 

04/03/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

06/03/2023 Monday Parents Day Celebration (5th March) Office / PTA 

07/03/2023 Tuesday Choetrul Dhuechen 

Culture Committee / 

Holiday 

08/03/2023 Wednesday II 

Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

09/03/2023 Thursday Life & Career Exhibition Counselor 

10/03/2023 Friday Tibetan National Uprising Day 

(Official Program) 

Holiday 

13/03/2023 Monday 

Maths Week Celebration (Maths Quiz 

for III-V) 

Science & Maths 

Committee 



14/03/2023 Tuesday 

Maths Week Celebration – 

International Day of Mathematics                          

(Maths Quiz for VI-VIII) 

Science & Maths 

Committee 

15/03/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

15/03/2023 Wednesday 
Maths Week Celebration (Maths Quiz 

for IX-X) 

Science & Maths 

Committee 

16-17/03/2023 Thurs-Fri 
Preparation of Exhibition (Last two 

periods) 

Science & Maths 

Committee 

18/03/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Maths Exhibition (I-X) 

Science & Maths 

Committee 

18/03/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

21-23/03/2023 
Tues-Thurs 

 

FA I (III-V) /  

Periodic Test I (VI-X) 
Exam Committee 

24/03/2023 Friday 
World TB Day  

Adolescence 

Committee 

25/03/2023 Saturday (F/N) Family Therapy (Class X) Counselor 

25/03/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

29/03/2023 Wednesday V 
Lhakar – Circle Dance                   

(Morning Assembly) Culture Committee 

31.03.2023 Friday 

POCSO Awareness for Parents/ I 

Parents-Teachers Meeting (F/N)  

Monthly Staff Meeting (A/N) 

Principal 

    

APRIL, 2023 
 

01/04/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Meditation & Mental Health for 

students led by school Counselor 

Adolescence 

Committee 

01/04/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

04/04/2023 Tuesday 
Earth Quake Drill 

Social Science 

Committee 

05/04/2023 Wednesday I 

Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 

 

Culture Committee 

     12/04/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Language 

Committee 

15/04/2023 
Saturday (A/N) 

 

Awareness to Teachers/Staff on 

Women’s Safety & Sexual Harassment 

at Workplace 

Internal Complaint 

Committee 

19/04/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

22/04/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Spelling Bee Contest 

Eng & Social 

Committee 

22/04/2023 
Saturday (A/N) 

 TPD Activity 
TPD Coordinator 

25/04/2023 Tuesday 

Birth Anniversary of Gendun Choekyi 

Nyima (Penchen Rinpoche) (Inter-House 

Tibetan Lang & Culture Quiz) (V-X) 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

26/04/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance    (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

29/04/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Tibetan Calligraphy Day (30th April) 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

29/04/2023 
Saturday (A/N) 

 

TPD Activity & Monthly Staff 

Meeting  

TPD Coordinator / 

Principal 

MAY, 2023 



01/05 – 

19/06/2023 

50 days Summer Holiday…. 

 

 JUNE, 2023 

20/06/2023 Resumption of the Academic session 
Office / Class 

Teachers 

21/06/2023 Wednesday (F/N) International Day of Yoga Sports Committee 

21/06/2023 Wednesday III  
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

21/06/2023 Wednesday (A/N) 

Awareness to Teachers/Staff on 

Women’s Safety & Sexual 

Harassment at Workplace 

Internal Complaint 

Committee 

24/06/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Tibetan Spelling Contest 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

24/06/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

26/06/2023 Monday 
International Day against Drug Abuse 

and Illict Trafficking 

Adolescence 

Committee 

28/06/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance    (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

JULY, 2023 

 
01/07/2023 Saturday(A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

03/07/2023 Monday Zamling Chisang Holiday 

05/07/2023 Wednesday I 
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

06/07/2023 
Thursday 

 

Birthday Celebration of His Holiness 

the 14th Dalai Lama 

(Official Program) 

Holiday 

07/07/2023 Friday 
Science Exhibition 

Science & Maths 

Committee 

12/07/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

13-15/07/2023 Thurs- Sat FA II (Class III-V) Exam Committee 

15/07/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

 17–19/07/2023 Mon-Wed Inter-House Chess Tournament Sports Committee 

19/07/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

20/07/2023 Thursday 
World Chess Day (Inter-House Chess 

Tournament – FINAL) 
Sports Committee 

21/07/2023 Friday 
Choekhor Dhuechen 

Culture Committee / 

Holiday 

22/07/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

26/07/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance   (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

29/07/2023 Saturday (A/N) 
TPD Activity /  

Monthly Staff Meeting 

TPD Coordinator/ 

Principal 

31/07/2023 (SA / Term I, PT II) Exam begins Exam Committee 

 

AUGUST, 2023 

31/07 – 

05/08/2023 
Mon - Sat 

SA I (III-V) 

Term I (VI-VIII) 

Periodic Test II (IX-X) 

Exam Committee 

09/08/2023 Wednesday II 

Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 

 

Culture Committee 

11/08/2023 Friday (F/N) 
Science Quiz Competition 

Science & Maths 

Committee 



11/08/2023 Friday (A/N) 2nd Parents – Teachers Meeting  Exam Committee 

15/08/2023 
Tuesday 

 

Independence Day of India (Class-wise 

Patriotic Song / Dance Presentation) 

Social Science 

Committee 

16/08/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

 19/08/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Inter-House English Essay Writing 

Contest (IV-V) (VI-VIII) (IX-X) 

English Lang 

Committee 

 19/08/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD ACtivity TPD Coordinator 

23/08/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

 26/08/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
Inter House Poetry Recitation (III-V / 

VI-X) 

Tibetan & English 

Committee 

26/08/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity / Monthly Staff Meeting TPD Coordinator 

30/08/2023 Wednesday V 
Lhakar – Circle Dance    (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

30/08/2023 Wednesday  
Tibetan Reading Skill Contest 

Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

SEPTEMBER, 2023 

02/09/2023 Saturday 
Tibetan Democracy Day 

(Official Program) 

Holiday 

05/09/2023 Tuesday 
Teachers’ Day Celebration 

Teachers/ School 

Captains 

06/09/2023 Wednesday I Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

08/09/2023 Friday 
World Suicide Prevention Day (10th 

Sept) 

Adolescence 

Committee 

13/09/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

14-16/09/2023 Thurs - Sat 

FA III (III-V), 

PT II (VI-VIII), 

PT III (IX-X) 

Exam Committee 

16/09/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

20/09/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

23/09/2023 Saturday (F/N) 
English Reading Skill Contest 

Eng & Social 

Committee 

23/09/2023 Saturday (A/N) 3rd  Parents – Teachers Meeting Exam Committee 

27/09/2023 Wednesday IV Id-e-Milad Holiday 

29/09/2023 Friday Annual Sports Day  Sports Committee 

    

OCTOBER, 2023 

02/10/2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti  Holiday 

04/10/2023 Wednesday I 
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

07/10/2023 Saturday 
Education Tour Science & Maths 

Committee 

07/10/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

10/10/2023 Tuesday 
World Mental Health Day (Inter-

House Drama Competition) 

Counselor / House 

Masters 

11/10/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 



17/10/2023 Tuesday 

Conferment of Gold Medal to His 

Holiness (Inter-House Tibetan Culture 

Performance) 

Culture Committee 

18/10/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

21/10/2023 Saturday (A/N) TPD Activity TPD Coordinator 

24/10/2023 Tuesday Dusshera Holiday 

25/10/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance     (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

26-28/10/2023 Thurs - Sat FA IV (Class III-V) Exam Committee 

31/10/2023 Saturday (A/N) Monthly Staff Meeting Principal 

NOVEMBER, 2023 

01/11/2023 Wednesday I 
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

04/11/2023 Saturday Lhabhab Dhuechen  Holiday 

08/11/2023 Wednesday II 
Lhakar – Tibetan Reading (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

    13/11/2023 Monday Diwali Festival Holiday 

14/11/2023 Tuesday Children’s Day Celebration Teachers/Staff 

15/11/2023 Wednesday III 
Lhakar – Dialectic Practice (Morning 

Assembly) 
Tibetan Lang 

Committee 

18/11/2023 Saturday (A/N) 

Awareness to Teachers/Staff on 

Women’s Safety & Sexual Harassment 

at Workplace 

Internal Complaint 

Committee 

22/11/2023 Wednesday IV 
Lhakar – Circle Dance   (Morning 

Assembly) Culture Committee 

29/11/2023 Wednesday V 
Lhakar- Prayer Gathering (Morning 

Assembly) 
Culture Committee 

    

 
DECEMBER, 2023 

01/12/2023 Friday 
World AIDS Day 

Adolescence 

Committee 

04 - 11/12/2023 

Monday - 

Monday 

 

SA II (Class III to V) 

Term II Annual Exam (VI to IX) 

1st Pre board Class X 

Exam Committee 

10/12/2023 
Sunday 

 Nobel Peace Prize Day 

(Official Program) 

Holiday 

13/12/2023 Wednesday II Lhakar – Prayer (Morning Assembly) Culture Committee 

20/12/2023 Tuesday Annual Result Declaration Day 

1st Parents-Teachers Meeting 

Exam Committee / 

Class Teachers/ 

Office 
21 - 09/01/2023 

Commencement of 20 days Winter Vacation 

 


